16 - Partnering Jurisdictions

Annual School Inspection Program

1.
City of Bartlett Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)

Fire Administration Building

2939 Alturia Road

Bartlett, TN  38134

Terry Wiggins, Fire Chief


twiggins@cityofbartlett.org
Danny Baxter, Asst. Fire Chief                         dbaxter@cityofbartlett.org
J. Howard McNatt II, Fire Marshal

hmcnatt@cityofbartlett.org
901-385-5535 (office)
Fax: 901-385-9917

2.
City of Brentwood Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
5211 Maryland Way P.O. Box 788

Brentwood, TN 37027 
615-371-0170
Fax:  615-577-6142   
         Nancy Jones, Fire Marshal 615-371-0170 ext. 4040      jonesn@brentwood-tn.org  
3.
Chattanooga Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
910 Wisdom Street

Chattanooga, TN  37406

William “Bo” Matlock, Fire Inspector/Fire Marshal

matlock_w@chattanooga.gov  
   
423-643-5604

Chris Adams, Fire Chief  jcadams@chattanooga.gov 
423-643-5601
 HYPERLINK "mailto:" 
 
4.
Clarksville Fire Rescue (effective 08/1/2016)
802 Main Street

Clarksville, TN  37040

931-645-7462
Fax: 931-553-2499
Michael E. Roberts, Fire Chief


mroberts@cityofclarksville.com
Ray Williams, Fire Marshal


rwilliams@cityofclarksville.com
5.
Cleveland Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)                           
555 South Ocoee Street 
Cleveland, TN 3730
Fire Chief – Ron Harrison                                 rharrison@clevelandtn.gov
Fire Marshal - Ben Atchley 


batchley@clevelandtn.gov
Fire Inspector - Craig Foote


cfoote@clevelandtn.gov
Fire Inspector - Gil Frederick 


gfrederick@clevelandtn.gov
Fire Inspector - Mika Vaughn 


mvaughn@clevelandtn.gov
6.
Collierville Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)                           
500 Poplar View Parkway

Collierville, TN  38017

901-457-2400
Fax: 901-457-2492
Buddy Billings, Fire Chief




Scott Sumner, Fire Marshal
ssumner@ci.collierville.tn.us
Paul Witt, Fire Inspector            pwitt@ci.collierville.tn.us
7.     East Ridge Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)                           
4214 Ringgold Rd.

East Ridge Tn, 37412
O) 423-867-7100

F)  423-867-9418
Chief Mike Williams   mwilliams@eastridgetn.gov
Kenny Custer, Fire Marshal   kcuster@eastridgetn.gov
8.
Germantown Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)                           
7766 Farmington Blvd.
Germantown, TN  38138-2902
John Selberg, Fire Chief

Jeff Beaman, Deputy Fire Chief

jbeamen@germantown-tn.gov 
Fire Marshal’s Office

Jody Dwyer, Fire Marshal


jdwyer@germantown-tn.gov 
Timothy Williams, Fire Inspector

twilliams@germantown-tn.gov  
2700 Cross Country Drive

Germantown, TN. 38138-7102
 HYPERLINK "mailto:" 
9.
Johnson City Fire Bureau (effective 08/1/2016)                           
505 East Main Street

Johnson City, TN  37601

423-975-2840
Fax: 423-434-6295
Mark Scott, Fire Chief



mscott@johnsoncitytn.org 
Mike Hill, Assistant Fire Marshal

mhill@johnsoncitytn.org 

Lori Ratliff, Fire Inspector


lratliff@johnsoncitytn.org 
601 E. Main Street

Johnson City, TN. 37605

423-434-6001 office

423-461-6295 fax

firedept@preferred.com
10.
Knox County Fire Prevention Bureau (effective 08/1/2016)                           
400 Main Street

City/County Building, Suite 585

Knoxville, TN  37902

865-215-4660

Fax: 865-215-4669

Kathy Saunders, Fire Marshal


kathy.saunders@knoxcounty.org 

Cell: 865-389-1269

Travis Evans, Deputy Fire Marshal
11.
Knoxville Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
900 E. Hill Ave., Suite 430
Knoxville, TN  37915
865-215-2283

Fax: 865-215-4249

Danny Beeler, Fire Marshal

Stan Sharp, Fire Chief                                       Ssharp@knoxvilletn.gov
Danny Beeler, Assistant Fire Chief

Dbeeler@knoxvilletn.gov
12.
Memphis Fire Services (effective 08/1/2016)
Gina Sweat, Fire Chief/Director

Gina.Sweat@memphistn.gov 
65 South Front Street
Memphis, TN  38103
901-636-1400
Fax: 901-527-9516

Joe Payne, Fire Marshal



Joe.payne@memphistn.gov 
Donald Pannell, Assistant Fire Marshal     donald.pannell@memphistn.gov   




2668 Avery Avenue

Memphis, TN. 38112

901-636-5401
Fax: 901-327-1914

13.
Metro Nashville Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
63 Heritage Ave.  P.O. Box 196332
Nashville, TN  37219-6332
615-862-5421
Fax: 615-862-5236

Steve Holt, Fire Marshal

                                    steven.holt@nashville.gov
Ricky White, Director Chief of Nashville Fire Department     ricky.white@nashville.gov
14.
Millington Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
4836 Navy road

Millington, TN  38053

901-872-7851

Fax: 901-873-2284

Gary Graves, Fire Chief

Robert Reilly, Fire Inspector


r.reilly@millingtontn.gov 
15.
Murfreesboro Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
220 Northwest Broad Street

Murfreesboro, TN  37130

615-893-1422

Fax: 615-848-3201

Carl Peas, Fire Marshal


cpeas@murfreesborotn.gov 

Mark Folks, Fire Chief


mfolks@murfreesborotn.gov
16.
City of Oak Ridge Fire Department (effective 08/1/2016)
P.O. Box 1

Oak Ridge, TN  37831-0001

865-425-3520
Fax: 865-425-3428

Darryl Kerley, Fire Chief


dkerley@oakridgetn.gov
 Travis Solomon
  



tsolomon@oakridgetn.gov
865-425-3525
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